
SCRATCH CABALLEROS

XXI CIRCUITO SENIOR MEMORIAL PACO IBAÑEZTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2023-05-10

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Bruto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

1 ENTREPINOS 1,2 1Velasco Frutos,Jose Miguel (17:18)35

2 NATURAVILA GOLF 5,1 5Campo Vicente,Pablo del (15:16)31

3 SORIA 2,9 3Sainz Largo,Jose Javier (15:16)31

4 ENTREPINOS 7,6 8Marfil Gutierrez,Jose Luis (14:16)30

5 ZARAPICOS 3,4 3Plaza Lopez-Berges,Elias (15:15)30

6 VILLA CUELLAR 8,2 9Gomez Ferreiro,Marcos Antonio (15:14)29

7 LA FAISANERA 7,1 7Lopez Bravo,Faustino (14:15)29

8 ISLA DOS AGUAS 7,2 7Nava Manrique,Melchor (16:13)29

9 AREVALO 5,8 6Rodriguez Sanchez,Norberto (15:13)28

10 ENTREPINOS 6,6 7Nilsson,Andre (18:8)26

11 LA FAISANERA 16,7 18Alegre Herreros,Juan (16:9)25

12 SOTOVERDE 11,0 12Alvarez Campo,Manuel Francisco (11:14)25

13 LA FAISANERA 8,7 9Navarro Arevalo,Marcelino (15:10)25

14 GRIJOTA 7,8 8Sanz Martin,Jose Angel (13:12)25

15 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,1 12Sanchez de Miguel,Jesus Ramon (8:15)23

16 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,6 12Sanchez Leon,Isaac (9:14)23

17 VILLA CUELLAR 11,1 12Pesquera Garcia,Mariano (15:8)23

18 LA FAISANERA 4,4 4Barrio Rubio,Juan (17:6)23

19 SALAMANCA FORUM 8,3 9Gonzalez Gonzalez,Quintin (10:12)22

20 LA GALERA 14,3 15Fernandez Navares,Antonio (11:10)21

21 VILLA CUELLAR 20,0 22San Isidro Fernandez,Luis (10:10)20

22 Federación Cast 20,7 23Trillo Trillo,Jose (12:7)19

23 ANG SAN RAFAEL 15,2 16Garcia Muñoz,Antonio Jesus (10:9)19

24 ZARAPICOS 13,8 15Sanchez Garcia,Antonio (11:8)19

25 Federación Cast 12,6 14Olmedo Diez,Francisco Javier (11:8)19

26 ZARAPICOS 10,6 11Elices Redondo,Celestino (8:11)19

27 ISLA DOS AGUAS 9,5 10Sanchez Gomez,Alberto (13:6)19

28 AREVALO 17,1 19Vega Rodriguez,Julio (9:9)18

29 VILLA CUELLAR 15,8 17Quevedo Meson,Pedro Luis (8:10)18

30 GRIJOTA 15,4 17Aragon Cabeza,Jose Aurelio (12:6)18

31 LA GALERA 14,0 15Garcia Urbon,Manuel (13:5)18

32 AREVALO 13,3 14Cortes Molpeceres,Teofilo (7:11)18

33 AREVALO 10,1 11Martin Medina,Hortensio (8:10)18

34 ZARAPICOS 21,9 24Valriberas Sanz,Angel (8:9)17

35 Federación Cast 17,9 20Gonzalez Molero,Angel Jose (9:8)17

36 NATURAVILA GOLF 14,0 15Cigarral Hernandez,Carlos (9:8)17

37 VILLA CUELLAR 13,9 15Cantalejo Olmos,Octavio (11:6)17

38 NATURAVILA GOLF 15,6 17Hernandez Hernando,Jesus Bernabe (10:6)16

39 LA FAISANERA 14,4 16Morales Sanz,Crispin (11:5)16

40 SALAMANCA FORUM 12,8 14Cotobal Malmierca,Manuel (10:6)16

41 SALAMANCA FORUM 11,9 13Iglesias Gutierrez,Jose Antonio (9:7)16

42 LA GALERA 18,4 20Paternina Somoza,Jose Maria (9:6)15

43 ANG SAN RAFAEL 22,9 25Blanco Viñuela,Juan Carlos (7:7)14

44 SOTOVERDE 18,7 20Diaz Andres,Pablo (7:7)14

45 NATURAVILA GOLF 17,9 20Pumar Ferreiro,Carlos (8:6)14

46 SOTOVERDE 16,5 18Ramirez Espin,Jose (9:5)14

47 NATURAVILA GOLF 28,8 32Martin Encinar,Juan Francisco (10:3)13

48 LA FAISANERA 14,6 16Rincon Niño,Pablo (6:7)13

49 NATURAVILA GOLF 13,6 15Pingarron Tirado,Fernando (6:7)13

50 SOTOVERDE 13,7 15Perez Hernandez,Jose Antonio (8:5)13

51 Federación Cast 12,4 13Borrego Noriega,Francisco J. (7:6)13
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SCRATCH CABALLEROS

XXI CIRCUITO SENIOR MEMORIAL PACO IBAÑEZTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2023-05-10

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Bruto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

52 SALAMANCA FORUM 24,4 27Bajo Prieto,Jose Maria (6:6)12

53 ZARAPICOS 22,4 25Galan Hernandez,Santiago (7:5)12

54 LA GALERA 21,3 23Gonzalez Monsalve,Francisco (7:5)12

55 ANG SAN RAFAEL 23,6 26Bermejo Herranz,Manuel Juan (8:3)11

56 ISLA DOS AGUAS 14,2 15Gutierrez Vegara,Francisco (7:4)11

57 EL BIERZO 26,5 29Garcia Vazquez,Pablo (4:6)10

58 SOTOVERDE 25,9 29Quevedo Rebollo,Servulo (5:5)10

59 ENTREPINOS 24,1 27Arauzo Rodrigo,Oscar (5:5)10

60 LA FAISANERA 19,8 22Hernando Perez,Jose Antonio (4:6)10

61 SOTOVERDE 19,8 22Ceinos Benito,Eugenio (6:4)10

62 AREVALO 20,3 22Martin Alonso,Jose Luis (7:3)10

63 SALAMANCA FORUM 16,2 18Velasco del Val,Francisco (5:5)10

64 LAS LLANÁS 26,7 30Moreno Diaz,Jose Antonio (5:4)9

65 NATURAVILA GOLF 23,6 26Valverde Bellido,Juan de La Cruz (8:1)9

66 LA FAISANERA 22,5 25San Vicente Gregoris,Martin (4:5)9

67 SOTOVERDE 23,1 25Diez Gonzalez,Eliseo (5:4)9

68 LA FAISANERA 24,8 27Valero Rodriguez,Jose Carlos (5:3)8

69 LA FAISANERA 19,2 21Quintanilla Herrero,Enrique (7:1)8

70 SOTOVERDE 18,4 20Diaz Medina,Emiliano Jose (6:2)8

71 ESC CAST LEON 30,9 34Rodriguez Bernaldo de Quiros,Juan Manuel (4:3)7

72 ALDEAMAYOR 29,9 33Baza Roman,Luis Angel (4:3)7

73 ZARAPICOS 26,5 29Garcia Casado,Juan Ramon (2:5)7

74 SOTOVERDE 26,5 29Diez Garcia,Pablo Antonio (3:4)7

75 NATURAVILA GOLF 26,5 29Alvarez-Cedron Martin,Antonio (5:2)7

76 ISLA DOS AGUAS 23,4 26Jimenez Lopez,Jesus Carlos (3:4)7

77 SOTOVERDE 16,5 18Correa Garcia,Luis Angel (4:3)7

78 ANG SAN RAFAEL 26,5 29Cano Ruiz,Antonio (3:3)6

79 SOTOVERDE 26,5 29Plaza Vazquez,Candido (5:1)6

80 LAS LLANÁS 26,5 29Castro Ligos,Florencio (5:1)6

81 SALAMANCA FORUM 25,2 28Cuesta Mediero,Tomas de La (5:0)5

82 ISLA DOS AGUAS 20,4 22Urueña Sangrador,Tomas (3:2)5

83 SOTOVERDE 33,7 37Perote Gutierrez,Jose Luis (2:2)4

84 NATURAVILA GOLF 33,7 37Zubeldia Diez,Jose Francisco (4:0)4

85 SOTOVERDE 26,7 30Manso Parra,Juan Carlos (2:2)4

86 ENTREPINOS 26,5 29del Campo Sagredo,Jose Carmelo (4:0)4

87 LA FAISANERA 23,8 26Hernandez Blazquez,Rufino (2:1)3

88 ENTREPINOS 26,7 30Cerda Gomez,Ramiro (1:1)2

89 SOTOVERDE 19,7 22Alvarez Requejo,Jose Maria (2:0)2

LA FAISANERA 23,2 26Gandia Cebrian,Alfredo No Entr.

LA FAISANERA 6,8 7Diaz Martinez,Jose Luis No Entr.
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SCRATCH DAMAS

XXI CIRCUITO SENIOR MEMORIAL PACO IBAÑEZTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2023-05-10

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Bruto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

1 ISLA DOS AGUAS 7,3 8Arroyo Ordoñez,Mercedes (13:10)23

2 ENTREPINOS 18,0 20Lopez Gimenez,Blanca (9:5)14

3 ZARAPICOS 35,4 40Andres Garcia,Maria del Carmen (5:1)6

4 ENTREPINOS 26,7 30Criado Gonzalez,Isabel (2:4)6

5 VILLA CUELLAR 33,4 38Tabuenca Alvarez,Manuela (1:1)2

6 NATURAVILA GOLF 36,0 41Garmendia Urteaga,Miren (1:0)1

7 VILLA CUELLAR 36,2 41Maestro Alvarez,Henar (0:0)0
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1º CATEGORIA

XXI CIRCUITO SENIOR MEMORIAL PACO IBAÑEZTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2023-05-10

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Neto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

1 ENTREPINOS 7,6 8Marfil Gutierrez,Jose Luis (18:20)38

2 VILLA CUELLAR 8,2 9Gomez Ferreiro,Marcos Antonio (19:18)37

3 ENTREPINOS 1,2 1Velasco Frutos,Jose Miguel (17:19)36

4 NATURAVILA GOLF 5,1 5Campo Vicente,Pablo del (17:19)36

5 ISLA DOS AGUAS 7,2 7Nava Manrique,Melchor (19:17)36

6 SOTOVERDE 11,0 12Alvarez Campo,Manuel Francisco (16:20)36

7 LA FAISANERA 7,1 7Lopez Bravo,Faustino (16:19)35

8 SORIA 2,9 3Sainz Largo,Jose Javier (16:18)34

9 AREVALO 5,8 6Rodriguez Sanchez,Norberto (18:16)34

10 LA FAISANERA 8,7 9Navarro Arevalo,Marcelino (19:15)34

11 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,1 12Sanchez de Miguel,Jesus Ramon (14:20)34

12 VILLA CUELLAR 11,1 12Pesquera Garcia,Mariano (21:13)34

13 ZARAPICOS 3,4 3Plaza Lopez-Berges,Elias (16:17)33

14 GRIJOTA 7,8 8Sanz Martin,Jose Angel (17:16)33

15 ENTREPINOS 6,6 7Nilsson,Andre (21:11)32

16 ISLA DOS AGUAS 7,3 8Arroyo Ordoñez,Mercedes (17:14)31

17 SALAMANCA FORUM 8,3 9Gonzalez Gonzalez,Quintin (14:17)31

18 ZARAPICOS 10,6 11Elices Redondo,Celestino (12:17)29

19 ISLA DOS AGUAS 9,5 10Sanchez Gomez,Alberto (18:10)28

20 LA FAISANERA 4,4 4Barrio Rubio,Juan (19:8)27

21 AREVALO 10,1 11Martin Medina,Hortensio (12:15)27

LA FAISANERA 6,8 7Diaz Martinez,Jose Luis No Entr.
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2º CATEGORIA

XXI CIRCUITO SENIOR MEMORIAL PACO IBAÑEZTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2023-05-10

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Neto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

1 LA FAISANERA 16,7 18Alegre Herreros,Juan (24:18)42

2 AREVALO 17,1 19Vega Rodriguez,Julio (18:19)37

3 LA GALERA 14,3 15Fernandez Navares,Antonio (18:18)36

4 Federación Cast 17,9 20Gonzalez Molero,Angel Jose (18:18)36

5 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,6 12Sanchez Leon,Isaac (15:20)35

6 ANG SAN RAFAEL 15,2 16Garcia Muñoz,Antonio Jesus (18:17)35

7 ZARAPICOS 13,8 15Sanchez Garcia,Antonio (18:16)34

8 VILLA CUELLAR 15,8 17Quevedo Meson,Pedro Luis (15:19)34

9 GRIJOTA 15,4 17Aragon Cabeza,Jose Aurelio (19:14)33

10 NATURAVILA GOLF 17,9 20Pumar Ferreiro,Carlos (17:16)33

11 Federación Cast 12,6 14Olmedo Diez,Francisco Javier (18:14)32

12 NATURAVILA GOLF 14,0 15Cigarral Hernandez,Carlos (16:16)32

13 LA GALERA 18,4 20Paternina Somoza,Jose Maria (17:15)32

14 ENTREPINOS 18,0 20Lopez Gimenez,Blanca (19:13)32

15 LA GALERA 14,0 15Garcia Urbon,Manuel (20:11)31

16 NATURAVILA GOLF 15,6 17Hernandez Hernando,Jesus Bernabe (18:13)31

17 LA FAISANERA 14,4 16Morales Sanz,Crispin (19:11)30

18 SOTOVERDE 16,5 18Ramirez Espin,Jose (17:13)30

19 AREVALO 13,3 14Cortes Molpeceres,Teofilo (12:17)29

20 SALAMANCA FORUM 12,8 14Cotobal Malmierca,Manuel (17:12)29

21 VILLA CUELLAR 13,9 15Cantalejo Olmos,Octavio (18:11)29

22 SALAMANCA FORUM 11,9 13Iglesias Gutierrez,Jose Antonio (13:13)26

23 NATURAVILA GOLF 13,6 15Pingarron Tirado,Fernando (12:14)26

24 SOTOVERDE 13,7 15Perez Hernandez,Jose Antonio (14:12)26

25 SALAMANCA FORUM 16,2 18Velasco del Val,Francisco (13:13)26

26 LA FAISANERA 14,6 16Rincon Niño,Pablo (12:13)25

27 SOTOVERDE 18,4 20Diaz Medina,Emiliano Jose (15:10)25

28 Federación Cast 12,4 13Borrego Noriega,Francisco J. (11:13)24

29 ISLA DOS AGUAS 14,2 15Gutierrez Vegara,Francisco (13:10)23

30 SOTOVERDE 16,5 18Correa Garcia,Luis Angel (11:9)20
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3º CATEGORIA

XXI CIRCUITO SENIOR MEMORIAL PACO IBAÑEZTorneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2023-05-10

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stabl.

Neto

HCP

Juego

WHS

Exac

Si

1 NATURAVILA GOLF 28,8 32Martin Encinar,Juan Francisco (26:16)42

2 VILLA CUELLAR 20,0 22San Isidro Fernandez,Luis (20:20)40

3 Federación Cast 20,7 23Trillo Trillo,Jose (22:17)39

4 ZARAPICOS 21,9 24Valriberas Sanz,Angel (18:19)37

5 SALAMANCA FORUM 24,4 27Bajo Prieto,Jose Maria (18:18)36

6 EL BIERZO 26,5 29Garcia Vazquez,Pablo (16:19)35

7 ANG SAN RAFAEL 22,9 25Blanco Viñuela,Juan Carlos (17:17)34

8 ESC CAST LEON 30,9 34Rodriguez Bernaldo de Quiros,Juan Manuel (21:13)34

9 ZARAPICOS 35,4 40Andres Garcia,Maria del Carmen (22:12)34

10 LA GALERA 21,3 23Gonzalez Monsalve,Francisco (18:15)33

11 LAS LLANÁS 26,7 30Moreno Diaz,Jose Antonio (19:14)33

12 ZARAPICOS 22,4 25Galan Hernandez,Santiago (16:16)32

13 SOTOVERDE 25,9 29Quevedo Rebollo,Servulo (15:16)31

14 NATURAVILA GOLF 26,5 29Alvarez-Cedron Martin,Antonio (17:14)31

15 LA FAISANERA 19,8 22Hernando Perez,Jose Antonio (13:17)30

16 ANG SAN RAFAEL 23,6 26Bermejo Herranz,Manuel Juan (17:13)30

17 NATURAVILA GOLF 23,6 26Valverde Bellido,Juan de La Cruz (20:10)30

18 ENTREPINOS 24,1 27Arauzo Rodrigo,Oscar (13:17)30

19 NATURAVILA GOLF 33,7 37Zubeldia Diez,Jose Francisco (19:11)30

20 SOTOVERDE 23,1 25Diez Gonzalez,Eliseo (14:15)29

21 SOTOVERDE 33,7 37Perote Gutierrez,Jose Luis (13:16)29

22 NATURAVILA GOLF 36,0 41Garmendia Urteaga,Miren (14:15)29

23 LA FAISANERA 24,8 27Valero Rodriguez,Jose Carlos (15:13)28

24 SOTOVERDE 26,5 29Diez Garcia,Pablo Antonio (13:15)28

25 SOTOVERDE 26,5 29Plaza Vazquez,Candido (17:11)28

26 AREVALO 20,3 22Martin Alonso,Jose Luis (17:10)27

27 ZARAPICOS 26,5 29Garcia Casado,Juan Ramon (11:16)27

28 ENTREPINOS 26,7 30Criado Gonzalez,Isabel (13:14)27

29 ALDEAMAYOR 29,9 33Baza Roman,Luis Angel (12:15)27

30 SOTOVERDE 18,7 20Diaz Andres,Pablo (13:13)26

31 SOTOVERDE 19,8 22Ceinos Benito,Eugenio (15:11)26

32 LA FAISANERA 22,5 25San Vicente Gregoris,Martin (11:15)26

33 LAS LLANÁS 26,5 29Castro Ligos,Florencio (16:10)26

34 ISLA DOS AGUAS 23,4 26Jimenez Lopez,Jesus Carlos (13:12)25

35 ANG SAN RAFAEL 26,5 29Cano Ruiz,Antonio (12:12)24

36 SOTOVERDE 26,7 30Manso Parra,Juan Carlos (13:11)24

37 LA FAISANERA 19,2 21Quintanilla Herrero,Enrique (14:9)23

38 VILLA CUELLAR 36,2 41Maestro Alvarez,Henar (11:11)22

39 LA FAISANERA 23,8 26Hernandez Blazquez,Rufino (12:9)21

40 SALAMANCA FORUM 25,2 28Cuesta Mediero,Tomas de La (14:7)21

41 ISLA DOS AGUAS 20,4 22Urueña Sangrador,Tomas (11:9)20

42 ENTREPINOS 26,5 29del Campo Sagredo,Jose Carmelo (13:6)19

43 SOTOVERDE 19,7 22Alvarez Requejo,Jose Maria (9:8)17

44 VILLA CUELLAR 33,4 38Tabuenca Alvarez,Manuela (11:6)17

45 ENTREPINOS 26,7 30Cerda Gomez,Ramiro (8:5)13

LA FAISANERA 23,2 26Gandia Cebrian,Alfredo No Entr.
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